(133,410) 145,831
(1,249) 4,524

(138,179) 102,250
(110,952) (18,699)

53 153
(446,413) 266,773

8,700 54,944
105,036 136,428
145,243 175,264

985 735
1,947 2,540

(15,355) (18,807)
(6,413) -

126,407 159,732

(83,942) -
87,479 -

(133,950) -
- (20,931)
- 19,436

(115,988) (72,831)
45,947 23,230

(18,979) -
(197) (1,042)

15,611 59,442
(237,828) -
(15,457) (3,752)
(17,860) -

(475,164) 3,552

(58,929) 31,611
110,224 73,741
(85,138) (75,483)

(50) 22
327,430 -
(6,322) (9,245)
(7,472) -

(23,622) -
(2,041) (1,070)

254,080 19,576
(18,818) (20,330)

(113,495) 162,530
420,815 258,285

$ 307,320 420,815

106

rong
光鼎公司章

rong
董事長&經理人-馬景鵬-章

rong
董事長&經理人-馬景鵬-章

rong
會計主管-黃政文-章

(

( )

( )

( )

2 2018 1 1

4 4
9

2018 1 1

9 2018 1 1
15 2018 1 1

7 2017 1 1
12 2017 1 1

40 2018 1 1
2014-2016

12 2017 1 1
1 28 2018 1 1

22 2018 1 1

107

1. 15
18 11

15
18 11

15

15

15

2. 9
9 9

39 39

9 1

7

9
(1)

9

108

9

9
(2)

39

9 39

(3)
9

9

9
9

9

(4) 9
39 9

IAS39 IFRS9

420,815 420,815

1 940 940

2 68,719 68,719

331,962 331,962

126,637 126,637

109

1 39

60 60
2

9

34,845
34,845

39
9

106.12.31 107.1.1 107.1.1 107.1.1
IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 39 $ - - - - -

- 940 - (60) 60

$ - 940 - 940 (60) 60

IAS 39 $ 69,659 (69,659) - - -

- 68,719 - 34,845 (34,845)

$ 69,659 (940) - 68,719 34,845 (34,845)

IAS 39 $   879,414  - - 879,414 - -

3. 7

( )
1070324857

110

16 2019 1 1
23 2019 1 1
9 2019 1 1

19 2019 1 1
28 2019 1 1

2015-2017 2019 1 1

1. 16
17 4

15 27

(1)

(2)

111

IAS37

12

(3)

287,228 1,906
285,322

2. 23

( )

3 2020 1 1
10 28

17 2021 1 1
1 8 2020 1 1

112

2018.10.31 1
8

( )

( )
1.

(1)
(2)
(3)

2.

( )
1.

113

2.

107.12.31 106.12.31
Para Light Investments
Limited (PARA Light
Investments)

100.00%  100.00%

Para Light Electronics HK
Limited (PARA HK)

100.00%  100.00%

Para Light Corp. (PARA
USA)

100.00%  100.00%

100.00%  100.00%

Para Light
Investments

100.00%  100.00%

Para Light
Investments